where, among other shocks, real GDP falls by 8.75%, unemployment rate rises 6.5 p.p., equity prices decline 45% and commercial property prices 40%

• Smaller banks were not covered by these stress tests, however, and are likely more vulnerable given their higher exposure to the troubled CRE sector

• Even mild recession scenarios could trigger a pullback in lending by these banks and a credit crunch for their customer base, which tends to be
predominantly small businesses who have limited other (cost-comparable) options for financing

CRE Loan concentrations, by bank size

CRE Loans as a percent of total assets

Implications for corporates

• Smaller banks should consider
conducting additional stress tests beyond
those required by regulation,
incorporating the Fed’s latest scenarios

• Small businesses heavily dependent on
smaller banks should consider
diversifying their sources of capital,
where possible, and proactively assessing
lending partner and counter party risk

• Companies with distressed real estate
assets and tightening access to finance
may be under particular pressure to slash
capital budgets and postpone
investments

Commentary

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

7%

8%

9%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

5.7%

18.4%

32.9%

19.1%

NFIB Survey of small business expectations (right axis)

Fed Loan Officer Survey of recent trends in lending to
small businesses (left axis)

Tightening
credit

Europe

2015H1 2016H1 2017H1 2018H1 2019H1 2020H1 2021H1 2022H1 2023H1

2.920 3.028 2.921 2.847
2.492

1.494
1.735 1.686

2.233

-10,4%

Signs of German de-industrialization were already emerging prior to the pandemic but now
appear to be intensifying as competitiveness in key industries comes under pressure
Manufacturing decline in Germany

Note(s): 1) Incl. 5 industry branches: Manufacture of chemical products (C20), Metal production and processing (C24), Manufacture of glassware, ceramics, stone and earth processing (C23), Manufacture
of paper, cardboard and goods made from them (C17) and Coking plant and petroleum processing (C19)
Source(s): Haver Analytics, Accenture Strategy analysis

60

70

80

90

100